Title Type
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

Parcel Number

66414

66415

66416

66417

66418

66419

66420

66421

66422

66423

66424

66425

66426

66427

66428

66429

66430

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Hectares
509
522
1,056
792
528
835
554
554
555
5,542
264
280
279
264
264
2,628

264

ACCEPTED OFFERS
JULY 26, 2017

Purchased By

WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
STOMP ENERGY LTD.

BUFFALO HILL RESOURCES LTD.
STOMP ENERGY LTD.

STOMP ENERGY LTD.

WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.
STOMP ENERGY LTD.

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
SAGUARO RESOURCES LTD.
SAGUARO RESOURCES LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.

ISH ENERGY LTD.

ISH ENERGY LTD.

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100.00%

100%

0%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Price/Ha
$239.88
$157.97

$1,310.67
$1,111.21
$292.52
$205.38
$211.08
$380.24
$271.22
$13,893.90
$0.00
$612.00
$445.00
$7,703.49
$7,703.49
$15.00

$35.00

Bonus Paid
$122,098.92
$82,460.34
$1,384,067.52
$880,078.32
$154,450.56
$171,492.30
$116,938.32
$210,652.96
$150,527.10
$77,000,000.00
$0.00
$171,360.00
$124,155.00
$2,033,721.36
$2,033,721.36
$39,420.00

$9,240.00



LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER
ACCEPTED OFFERS
JULY 26, 2017

66431 527 ISH ENERGY LTD. 100%
66432 264 ISH ENERGY LTD. 100%
66433 792 ISH ENERGY LTD. 100%

$25.00
$35.00
$25.00

$13,175.00
$9,240.00
$19,800.00



OFFERED
# HECTARES
Permits 0 0
Drilling 10 11,447
Licences
Leases 10 5,826
TOTAL 20 17,273

Next Disposition: August 23, 2017

#

10

9

19

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

PURCHASED

HECTARES
0
11,447
5,562

17,009

SUMMARY

JULY 26, 2017

AVERAGE
PRICE

$0.00
$7,012.56
$800.76

$4,981.28

FEES
$0.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$9,500.00

RENT
$0.00
$40,064.50
$41,715.00

$81,779.50

TENDER BONUS
$0.00
$80,272,766.34
$4,453,832.72

$84,726,599.06

TOTAL

$0.00
$80,317,830.84
$4,500,047.72

$84,817,878.56



