## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS JULY 26, 2017

Title Type	Parcel Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	66414	509	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$239.88	\$122,098.92
DRILLING LICENCE	66415	522	STOMP ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$157.97	\$82,460.34
DRILLING LICENCE	66416	1,056	BUFFALO HILL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$1,310.67	\$1,384,067.52
DRILLING LICENCE	66417	792	STOMP ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$1,111.21	\$880,078.32
DRILLING LICENCE	66418	528	STOMP ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$292.52	\$154,450.56
DRILLING LICENCE	66419	835	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$205.38	\$171,492.30
DRILLING LICENCE	66420	554	PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$211.08	\$116,938.32
DRILLING LICENCE	66421	554	STOMP ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$380.24	\$210,652.96
DRILLING LICENCE	66422	555	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100.00%	\$271.22	\$150,527.10
DRILLING LICENCE	66423	5,542	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$13,893.90	\$77,000,000.00
LEASE	66424	264	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66425	280	SAGUARO RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$612.00	\$171,360.00
LEASE	66426	279	SAGUARO RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$445.00	\$124,155.00
LEASE	66427	264	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$7,703.49	\$2,033,721.36
LEASE	66428	264	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$7,703.49	\$2,033,721.36
LEASE	66429	2,628	ISH ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$15.00	\$39,420.00
LEASE	66430	264	ISH ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$35.00	\$9,240.00

## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS JULY 26, 2017

\$13,175.00	\$25.00	100%	ISH ENERGY LTD.	527	66431	LEASE
\$9,240.00	\$35.00	100%	ISH ENERGY LTD.	264	66432	LEASE
\$19,800.00	\$25.00	100%	ISH ENERGY LTD.	792	66433	LEASE

## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY JULY 26, 2017

	OFFERED		PU	RCHASED					
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	10	11,447	10	11,447	\$7,012.56	\$5,000.00	\$40,064.50	\$80,272,766.34	\$80,317,830.84
Leases	10	5,826	9	5,562	\$800.76	\$4,500.00	\$41,715.00	\$4,453,832.72	\$4,500,047.72
TOTAL	20	17,273	19	17,009	\$4,981.28	\$9,500.00	\$81,779.50	\$84,726,599.06	\$84,817,878.56

Next Disposition: August 23, 2017